

Common Council Chambers – City Hall

Agenda  
Administrative Services Committee Meeting  
Monday, March 15, 2021  
**Time: 6:30 p.m.**

Roll Call: **Robert A. Corradino, Chairman**  
Susan McBrearty  
Kevin M. Hill, Jr.  
Timothy P. Plunkett  
Shawn Burrige

Approve minutes of the March 1, 2021 Committee meeting.

**I. Old Business:**

**II. New Business:**

**Authorization:**

1. Mayor William J. Barlow, Jr. requests authorization to sign an agreement with Camden Group regarding the Oswego Water Plant.
2. Mayor William J. Barlow, Jr. requests authorization to enter into a 6-month lease agreement with Camelot Lodge, LLC for a COVID-19 Rapid Testing Site located at 201 West First Street.
3. Mayor William J. Barlow, Jr. requests authorization to renew a 12-month retainer agreement with StepOne Creative for management and the use of the City website.
4. The Oswego City-County Youth Bureau requests authorization for the Mayor to sign the annual agreements regarding the Youth Center, Skate Park and Youth Development State Aid.
5. The Engineering Office requests authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 4 with John R. Dudley Co., for the Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical and SCADA Upgrades EFC Project, in the amount of \$8,035.41.
6. The Engineering Office requests authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 5 with John R. Dudley Co., for the Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical and SCADA Upgrades EFC Project, in the amount of \$17,348.75.
7. The Engineering Office requests authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 6 with John R. Dudley Co., for the Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical and SCADA Upgrades EFC Project, in the amount of \$5,833.55.
8. The Engineering Office requests authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 7 with John R. Dudley Co., for the Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical and SCADA Upgrades EFC Project, in the amount of \$19,291.95.
9. The Engineering Office requests authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 9 with Patricia Electric Inc., for the Asset Management Improvement Project in the amount of \$1,691.25.

10. Police Chief, Phil Cady, requests discussion regarding the upgrade of the current Taser Electroshock System and permission for the Mayor to enter into a five (5) year contract with AXON.
11. Mayor William J. Barlow, Jr. requests an Executive Session for discussion regarding pending Yacht Club litigation.